

Extension Waukesha County 4-H Dues Waiver for Family Enrollment Request

4-H enrollment is open throughout the year to all youth from K-5 to one year out of high school regardless of race, color, gender, creed, disability, religion, national origin, ancestry, age, sexual orientation, and pregnancy, marital or parental status. Enrollment dues of \$40 for the first child and \$10 per additional child are due to Extension Waukesha County 4-H. The enrollment dues are valid for the duration of the current 4-H year at the time of enrollment. The 4-H year begins October 1 and ends August 31. Please be aware that individual clubs may have club dues as well. A dues waiver of \$25 is available to eligible families to subsidize enrollment dues. Thus, an eligible family would only have to cover \$15 of the \$40 due to Extension Waukesha County 4-H. Once a family has received a dues waiver from Extension, they can then approach their club's organizational leader to have club dues waived. All requests are held in the strictest confidence. Contact James with any questions or concerns at james.boling@wisc.edu

In order to apply for the due's waiver, please fill out the following form and return to:

By Mail: Extension Waukesha County 4-H 515 West Moreland Blvd., AC G22 Waukesha, WI 53188-2428 Email: James.boling@wisc.edu Fax: 262-548-7787

Waiver Request Information

Name of Custodial Parent or Guardian:
Name of Member(s):
Address:
City, Zip:
Email Address:
Name of Club:
Is the member eligible for free and reduced lunch at his/her school? Yes \Box \qquad No \Box
If no, please use the following space to briefly explain why you are making this request.
Office Use: Approved Declined Educator Signature:

An EEO/AA employer, University of Wisconsin-Madison Division of Extension provides equal opportunities in employment & programming, including Title VI, Title IX, the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) & Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act requirements.